FORM 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To: Yowie Group Limited

ACN: 084 370 669

1. Details of substantial holder

Name: Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust

ACN: 453 059 751

The holder ceased to be a

Substantial holder on: 26 April 2024

The previous notice was given

to the company on: 20 March 2024

The previous notice

was dated: 19 March 2024

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
28/3/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$822	23,474 ordinary shares	23,474
2/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$70	2,001 ordinary shares	2,001
4/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$35,100	1,002,879 ordinary shares	1,002,879
5/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$281	8,279 ordinary shares	8,279
10/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$27	800 ordinary shares	800
11/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	On-market trade	\$6,197	182,252 ordinary shares	182,252
26/4/2024	Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	Acceptance of Takeover Offer	\$971,471	28,572,684 ordinary shares	(28,572,684)

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associated of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and A.C.N	Nature of association
N/A	

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Reash Pty Ltd atf The Watson Family Trust	901/280 Albert Street, East Melbourne VIC 3002

Signature

Print name: Robert Watson Capacity: Director

Sign here:

Date: 13 May 2024